FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

48 A. 15 M 10: 24 —

101402006

(6-15 ·00

CPRATIMATION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
XX New	XX Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Flowserve International	, Inc. 06 06 00		
Formerly	13939 12		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Flowserve Holdings, Inc	С.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 222 West Las Colinas B	oulevard, Suite 1500		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Irving	Texas 75039		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
TXX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
7/11/2000 ASCUTT 00000134 1393912 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 GP FC:482 75.00 GP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PTO-1618B
30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	double bloom and Address		
Correspond	ient Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 93	37-223-2050
Name	B. Joseph Schaeff		
Address (line 1)	Killworth Gottman	Hagan & Schaeff, LLP	
Address (line 2)	One South Main Str	eet, Suite 500	
Address (line 3)	One Dayton Centre	,	
Address (line 4)	Dayton, Ohio 45402	2-2023	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4
	including any attachments.		
Trademark	Application Number(s) o	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> tl	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number((s) Regist	ration Number(s)
		1393912	1850586 1659582
		2142246	
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	Il number of properties involved.	# Four (4)
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	Ψ[113.00
Deposit /		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Eitter for)		eposit Account Number:	#
	А	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
atta		lief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	
B. Josep	oh Schaeff	B. Desedischart	June 12, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Flowserve International"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039 is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations all as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE HOLDINGS, INC. ("Flowserve Holdings"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, hereinafter referred to collectively as "TRADEMARKS".

NOW, THEREFOR, be it known that for value received, Flowserve International by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Flowserve Holdings, effective as of September 30, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, the same to be held and enjoyed by Flowserve Holdings for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Flowserve International if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said TRADEMARKS with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Flowserve International hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 6 m day of April, 2000.

Flowserve International, Inc.

By: _

Ronald F. Shuff

Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Document No. R041900F9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0381

State of Texas)) SS
County of Dallas)
F. Shuff, personally known to attached written instrument a	e me, A DIRALLE personally appeared Ronald o me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of uted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.
(SEAL)	AVRICE PROTEINS A NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TRANSPORTS A STATE OF TRA

Document No. R041900F4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.
CHANNELSTREAM	U.S.	1,393,912
KAMMER (Stylized)	U.S.	1,850,586
STARPAC	U.S.	1,659,582
VALTEK MAXFLO	U.S.	2,142,246

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - EXHIBIT A (continued)

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.
KAMMER	Australia	A600968
VALTEK	Australia	A600966
KAMMER	Brazil	817553762
VALTEK	Brazil	817548130
VALTEK	China	1177794
VALTEK	Denmark	2020/74
KAMMER	France	93477872
VALTEK	France	93477871
KAMMER	Germany	2062764
VALTEK	Germany	2062319
VALTEK	Germany	916448
VALTEK	Italy	694721
VALTEK	Japan	1407928
VALTEK	Norway	89814
VALTEK	Sweden	146507
KAMMER	United Kingdom	1527113
VALTEK	United Kingdom	1063894
VALTEK	United Kingdom	1063895
VALTEK	United Kingdom	1063896
VALTEK	United Kingdom	1063897

FOREIGN PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>COUNTRY</u>	APPLN. NO.
VALTEK	India	3809

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/15/2000 REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0384